RESOLUTION NO. 2-65

WHEREAS, plans for the location of a new bridge across the Willamette River between West Linn and Oregon City, along with plans for the location of bridge approaches and connections to Portland Avenue have been prepared by the Oregon State Highway Department and submitted to the City Council of West Linn for consideration, and,

WHEREAS, the City Council has held public hearings to consider the plans and have considered the same,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of West Linn, Clackamas County, Oregon approve the plans for the location of the new bridge as set forth on the Oregon State Highway Department Plan No. 2, dated January 26, 1965, and do further approve the plans for the location of bridge approaches and connections to Portland Avenue, subject to reasonable modifications.

Adopted by the West Linn City Council this 24th day of February, 1965.

ATTEST:

Harila ludy

